County Clerk's Office

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator Richland County, Wisconsin

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 <u>victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us</u>

April 12, 2017

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the April meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 18, 2017, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of March Session
- 6. Resolution Commemorating The Service of Carol Clausius As A County Board Supervisor
- 7. Resolution Relating To Obtaining A State Grant For The Maintenance And Grooming Of Snowmobile Trails
- 8. Resolution Approving An Amendment To A 2016 Contract With The Health and Human Services Department
- 9. Resolution Approving Amendments To The Pine Valley Community Village's Addendum To The Handbook Of Personnel Policies And Work Rules
- 10. Resolution Increasing Shift Differential And Weekend Differential Compensation For The Nursing And Patient Care Staff At Pine Valley Community Village
- 11. Resolution Approving The Town of Ithaca's Rezoning Of A Parcel Belonging To Robert and Ronda Cook
- Resolution Approving A Financial Grant To Southwest Partners, Inc. And Making An Appropriation
 Ordinance Assessing Reasonable Costs In Certain Guardianship And Protective Placement/Services
- Court Proceedings
- 14. Ordinance Regarding Mobile Tower Siting
- 15. Election Of Highway Committee
- 16. Appointments:
 - a. Aging And Disability Resource Center Of Southwest Wisconsin North Governing Board
 - b. Commission On Aging And Disability Board
 - c. Finance And Personnel Committee
 - d. Health And Human Services Board
 - e. Nutrition Advisory Council
 - f. Southwest Wisconsin Library System Board Of Trustees
 - g. Symons Natatorium Board
 - h. Transportation Coordinating Committee
 - i. Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 17. Reports: Symons Recreation Complex
- 18. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 19. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 20. Correspondence
- 21. Adjourn